Technical Data 11236 Effective January 2021
Product features
•	 Seven footprint options  0805 (2012 metric),
1206 (3216 metric), 1210 (3225 metric), 1812
(4532 metric), 2220 (5750 metric), 3225 (8063
metric), 4032 (10280 metric)
•	 Working voltage 11 Vdc to 200 Vdc
			    7.8 Vac to 150 Vac

﻿﻿
Product specifications
Working voltage
Varistor voltage
@ 1 mAdc
Maximum clamping
voltage 8/20 μs
Energy absorption
10/1000 μs
Peak current
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance
@ 1 MHz
Part number (Vdc) (Vac) (V) (∆ VB) (V) (J) (A) (pF)
MLVC08V012C420 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 1 A 0.3 120 420
MLVC08V014C400 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.3 120 400
MLVC08V016C380 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.3 120 380
MLVC08V018C360 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.3 100 360
MLVC08V022C320 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.3 100 320
MLVC08V024C300 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 1 A 0.3 100 300
MLVC08V026C280 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.3 100 280
MLVC08V030C260 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 1 A 0.3 100 260
MLVC08V033C230 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 1 A 0.3 35 230
MLVC12V012C850 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 1 A 0.4 150 850
MLVC12V014C800 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.4 150 800
MLVC12V016C750 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.4 150 750
MLVC12V018C700 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.4 150 700
MLVC12V022C600 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.4 150 600
MLVC12V024C550 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 1 A 0.4 150 550
MLVC12V026C500 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.4 120 500
MLVC12V030C450 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @  1A 0.4 120 450
MLVC12V033C400 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 1 A 0.4 120 400
MLVC12V038C310 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 1 A 0.4 120 310
MLVC12V042C260 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 1 A 0.4 120 260
MLVC12V048C240 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 1 A 0.4 120 240
MLVC12V056C200 56 40 72 ±10% 120 @ 1 A 0.4 120 200
MLVC12V060C180 60 45 76 ±10% 134 @ 1 A 0.4 120 180
MLVC13V011C1800 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1800
MLVC13V012C1700 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1700
MLVC13V014C1500 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1500
MLVC13V018C1200 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1200
MLVC13V022C1100 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1100
MLVC13V024C1050 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 2.5 A 1.5 300 1050
MLVC13V026C1000 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 1000
MLVC13V030C800 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 800
MLVC13V033C700 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 700
MLVC13V038C650 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 650
MLVC13V042C580 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 580
MLVC13V045C550 45 32 60 ±10% 105 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 550
MLVC13V048C510 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 2.5 A 1.5 280 510
MLVC13V056C450 56 40 72 ±10% 127 @ 2.5 A 1.5 250 450
MLVC13V060C420 60 45 76 ±10% 134 @ 2.5 A 1.5 250 420
MLVC13V065C400 65 46 82 ±10% 144 @ 2.5 A 1.5 250 400
MLVC18V011C2400 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 @ 5 A 2.5 500 2400
MLVC18V012C2300 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 5 A 2.5 500 2300
MLVC18V014C2200 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 5 A 2.5 500 2200
MLVC18V016C1900 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1900
MLVC18V018C1800 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1800
MLVC18V022C1600 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1600
MLVC18V024C1500 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1500
3
Technical Data 11236
Effective January 2021
MLVC﻿
High energy multilayer varistor﻿
﻿﻿
Product specifications
Working voltage
Varistor voltage
@ 1 mAdc
Maximum clamping
voltage 8/20 μs
Energy absorption
10/1000 μs
Peak current
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance
@ 1 MHz
Part number (Vdc) (Vac) (V) (∆ VB) (V) (J) (A) (pF)
MLVC18V026C1300 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1300
MLVC18V030C1200 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1200
MLVC18V033C1100 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1100
MLVC18V038C1050 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1050
MLVC18V042C1000 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 5 A 2.5 500 1000
MLVC18V048C900 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 5 A 2.5 500 900
MLVC18V056C800 56 40 72 ±10% 127 @ 5 A 2.5 500 800
MLVC18V060C650 60 45 76 ±10% 134 @ 5 A 2.5 500 650
MLVC22V018C4000 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 5 A 2.5 600 4000
MLVC22V022C3500 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 5 A 2.5 600 3500
MLVC22V024C3000 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 5 A 2.5 600 3000
MLVC22V026C2500 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 5 A 2.5 600 2500
MLVC22V030C2200 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 5 A 2.5 600 2200
MLVC22V033C2000 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 5 A 2.5 600 2000
MLVC22V038C1800 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 5 A 2.5 600 1800
MLVC22V042C1600 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 5 A 2.5 600 1600
MLVC22V048C1400 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 5 A 2.5 600 1400
MLVC22V056C1000 56 40 72 ±10% 127 @ 5 A 2.5 600 1000
MLVC22V060C800 60 45 76 ±10% 134 @ 5 A 2.5 600 800
MLVC22V068C700 68 48 86 ±10% 151 @ 5 A 2.5 600 700
MLVC32V018C3500 18 14 22 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.4 100 3500
MLVC32V022C3000 22 17 27 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.5 100 3000
MLVC32V026C2600 26 20 33 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.6 100 2600
MLVC32V031C2200 31 25 39 ±10% 69 @ 1 A 0.7 100 2200
MLVC32V038C1800 38 30 47 ±10% 90 @ 1 A 0.9 100 1800
MLVC32V045C1500 45 35 56 ±10% 99 @ 1 A 1.1 100 1500
MLVC32V056C1200 56 40 68 ±10% 127 @ 1 A 1.3 100 1200
MLVC32V065C1000 65 50 82 ±10% 144 @ 5 A 1.8 400 1100
MLVC32V085C950 85 60 100 ±10% 176 @ 5 A 2.2 400 950
MLVC32V100C800 100 75 120 ±10% 211 @ 5 A 2.5 400 800
MLVC32V125C650 125 95 150 ±10% 264 @ 5 A 3.4 400 650
MLVC32V150C550 150 115 180 ±10% 317 @ 5 A 3.6 400 550
MLVC32V170C400 170 130 205 ±10% 361 @ 5 A 4.2 400 400
MLVC32V180C350 180 140 220 ±10% 387 @ 5 A 4.5 400 350
MLVC32V200C250 200 150 240 ±10% 427 @ 5 A 4.9 400 250
MLVC40V014C5000 14 11 18 ±10% 35 @ 2.5 A 0.8 250 5000
MLVC40V018C4500 18 14 22 ±10% 44 @ 2.5 A 0.9 250 4500
MLVC40V022C4000 22 17 27 ±10% 53 @ 2.5 A 1.1 250 4000
MLVC40V026C3500 26 20 33 ±10% 63 @ 2.5 A 1.3 250 3500
MLVC40V031C3000 31 25 39 ±10% 69 @ 2.5 A 1.6 250 3000
MLVC40V038C2800 38 30 47 ±10% 90 @ 2.5 A 2 250 2800
MLVC40V045C2500 45 35 56 ±10% 99 @ 2.5 A 2.5 250 2500
MLVC40V056C2000 56 40 68 ±10% 127 @ 2.5 A 3 250 2000
MLVC40V065C1900 65 50 82 ±10% 144 @ 10 A 4.2 1200 1900
MLVC40V085C1700 85 60 100 ±10% 176 @ 10 A 4.8 1200 1700
MLVC40V100C1500 100 75 120 ±10% 211 @ 10 A 5.9 1200 1500
4
Technical Data 11236
Effective January 2021
MLVC﻿
High energy multilayer varistor﻿
﻿﻿
Product specifications
Working voltage
Varistor voltage
@ 1 mAdc
Maximum clamping
voltage 8/20 μs
Energy absorption
10/1000 μs
Peak current
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance
@ 1 MHz
Part number (Vdc) (Vac) (V) (∆ VB) (V) (J) (A) (pF)
MLVC40V125C1350 125 95 150 ±10% 264 @ 10 A 7.6 1200 1350
MLVC40V150C1000 150 115 180 ±10% 317 @ 10 A 8.4 1200 1000
MLVC40V170C900 170 130 205 ±10% 361 @ 10 A 9.5 1200 900
MLVC40V180C800 180 140 220 ±10% 387 @ 10 A 10 1200 800
MLVC40V200C700 200 150 240 ±10% 422 @ 10 A 11 1200 700
5
Technical Data 11236
Effective January 2021
MLVC﻿